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SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 1 (Cont’d.) 
 

RATE CHOICES AVAILABLE TO CUSTOMERS (CONT’D.) 
 
NYSEG will provide Delivery and Commodity Service for the two Non-Retail Access choices.  
 
3.  NYSEG Fixed Price (BRO)  
 

This Non-Retail Access choice consists of a bundled price which includes components for the following: fixed 
NYSEG delivery service, a fixed Transition Charge (Non-Bypassable Wires Charge [NBWC]), and a fixed 
commodity charge for electricity supplied by NYSEG.  

 
RATE:  

 
Bundled Service - Effective January 1, 2005** 
Annual Energy Use in Kilowatt-hours (kWh), Annual Energy Charges, Annual Operation and Maintenance 
Charges and Annual Total:  

  
 
 
Luminaire Style & Size 

 
 

kWh 

 
 

O&M 

Total Energy 
Charge @ $0.10990 

per kWh 

 
Total O&M and  
Energy Charge 

High Pressure Sodium 
50 Watts - 3,300 Lumen 
70 Watts - 5,200 Lumen 
100 Watt - 8,500 Lumen 
150 Watts - 14,400 Lumen 
250 Watts - 24,700 Lumen 
400 Watts - 45,000 Lumen 
1000 Watts - 126,000 Lumen 

 
244 
350 
493 
720 

1,319 
2,048 
4,660

 
$29.34 
29.69 
29.69 
29.69 
29.69 
29.69 
42.38

 
$26.82 
38.47 
54.18 
79.13 

144.96 
225.08 
512.13 

 
$56.16 
68.16 
83.87 

108.82 
174.65 
254.77 
554.51 

Metal Halide 
250 Watts - 16,000 Lumen 
400 Watts - 28,000 Lumen 

 
1,319 
2,048

 
$32.62 
32.62

 
$144.96 
225.08 

 
$177.58 
257.70

Mercury Vapor 
100 Watts* - 3,200 Lumen 
175 Watts* - 7,000 Lumen 
250 Watts* - 9,400 Lumen 
400 Watts* - 17,200 Lumen 
1000 Watts* - 48,000 Lumen 

 
535 
885 

1,230 
1,938 
4,643

 
$25.71 
25.71 
25.71 
25.71 
28.95

 
$58.80 
97.26 

135.18 
212.99 
510.27 

 
$84.51 
122.97 
160.89 
238.70 
539.22

*Such facilities are no longer available for new installations under this service class 
 
** The rate for NYSEG’s Fixed Price (BRO) may be revised every six months on April 1 and October 1 of each 
year to reflect increases in the cost of providing fixed commodity service. The revised rate will be calculated using 
the methodology approved by the Commission in Case No. 01-E-0359 for calculating the commodity portion of 
BRO prices. Such revised rate will be utilized only if greater than the initial BRO rate effective January 1, 2005.  
However, the revised rate will be applicable only to a customer who chooses or is placed on the NYSEG Fixed 
 
Issued in compliance with Orders in Case 01-E-0359 dated February 27 and November 22, 2002. 
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Cancelled effective 02/01/2006.


